
Indiana (PA) (2-2-1, 2-2 PSAC-W) -vs- Seton Hill (2-3-1, 1-3-1 PSAC-W)
9/20/2023 at Greensburg, PA (DSG Field)

 
 

 
 

 

 
Scoring Summary

 
Cautions and Ejections: 43:35 (YELLOW), #22 Natalie Maver (SHU-W)   

Date: 9/20/2023
Attendance: 75
Stadium: DSG Field
Officials:

Goals By Period 1 2 Total
Indiana (PA) 1 1 2
Seton Hill 0 0 0

Indiana (PA) 2

Pos # Player SH SOG G A MIN
Starters

GK 1 BERLIN,VANESSA 0 0 0 0 90
F 2 SCARDINA,HANNAH 2 2 1 0 90
M 8 MYERS,ADI 0 0 0 0 44
F 10 ORR,MADDY 1 1 1 0 79
F 11 CLANTON,AVERY 0 0 0 0 90
D 13 KYLIE WARREN 0 0 0 0 90
M 15 ELLE SMITH 4 2 0 0 65
M 18 EMMA HAYS 0 0 0 1 69
D 21 KRISTEN FINNERTY 1 0 0 0 90
D 33 Julia Csernyik 0 0 0 0 90
M 36 Paige Fausey 0 0 0 0 35

Substitutes
5 THOERICHT,CHOE 0 0 0 0 24
22 RACHEL KALKBRENNER 0 0 0 0 40
31 SERRANO,TAYLOR 0 0 0 1 39
35 Sarah Powell 1 1 0 0 53

Totals 9 6 2 2 988

# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves
1 BERLIN,VANESSA 90:00 0 5

Totals 0 5

Seton Hill 0

Pos # Player SH SOG G A MIN
Starters

GK 1 Lindsey Pazdziorko 0 0 0 0 90
D 5 Madisyn Ramacciotti 0 0 0 0 82
M 9 Emma Rain 0 0 0 0 61
F 11 Lucia Lorenzo Parga 0 0 0 0 44
M 14 Mikayla Moyer 1 1 0 0 80
F 15 Victoria Rothrauff 5 2 0 0 75
D 17 Elizabeth Adams 0 0 0 0 90
F 21 Madison Carr 0 0 0 0 53
M 22 Natalie Maver 0 0 0 0 67
M 38 Jessica Molitoris 1 1 0 0 90
D 51 Maddie Teakle 1 1 0 0 74

Substitutes
3 Brenna Springer 0 0 0 0 9
10 Corynna Rotoli 0 0 0 0 10
20 Leah Policarpio 0 0 0 0 27
27 Ali Resch 0 0 0 0 23
30 Samantha Hallo 0 0 0 0 46
39 Morgan Walters 1 0 0 0 19
44 Kilee Coatney 3 0 0 0 37
50 Mia Lindborg 0 0 0 0 8
52 Riley Baker 0 0 0 0 6

Totals 12 5 0 0 991

# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves
1 Lindsey Pazdziorko 90:00 2 4

Totals 2 4

Shots By Period 1 2 Total
Indiana (PA) 3 6 9
Seton Hill 5 7 12

Saves By Period
Indiana (PA) 2 3 5
Seton Hill 2 2 4

Corner Kicks By Period 1 2 Total
Indiana (PA) 0 1 1
Seton Hill 3 6 9

Fouls By Period
Indiana (PA) 3 4 7
Seton Hill 2 2 4

Time Team Goal Scorer Assist Description
38:54 IUP-W SCARDINA,HANNAH SERRANO,TAYLOR finished a cross into left corner of net
86:48 IUP-W ORR,MADDY EMMA HAYS long ball, got behind defender and beat



Play By Play
 
 
Time Team Play
00:00 IUP-W BERLIN,VANESSA at goalie for Indiana (PA).
00:00 SHU-W Lindsey Pazdziorko at goalie for Seton Hill.
03:43 IUP-W Shot by IUP-W ELLE SMITH, SAVE Lindsey Pazdziorko.
05:04 SHU-W Shot by SHU-W Victoria Rothrauff WIDE.
06:48 SHU-W Shot by SHU-W Victoria Rothrauff, SAVE BERLIN,VANESSA.
08:22 SHU-W Shot by SHU-W Jessica Molitoris, SAVE BERLIN,VANESSA.
08:56 SHU-W Corner kick by SHU-W Mikayla Moyer [08:56].
-- IUP-W Foul on Indiana (PA).
-- SHU-W Foul on Seton Hill.
19:20 IUP-W IUP-W substitution: RACHEL KALKBRENNER for MYERS,ADI.
19:36 SHU-W Offside against Seton Hill.
-- SHU-W Foul on Seton Hill.
-- IUP-W Foul on Indiana (PA).
29:18 IUP-W Shot by IUP-W ELLE SMITH, SAVE Lindsey Pazdziorko.
31:29 SHU-W SHU-W substitution: Samantha Hallo for Lucia Lorenzo Parga.
-- IUP-W Foul on Indiana (PA).
35:10 SHU-W SHU-W substitution: Kilee Coatney for Emma Rain.
35:10 SHU-W SHU-W substitution: Corynna Rotoli for Madison Carr.
35:10 IUP-W IUP-W substitution: Sarah Powell for Paige Fausey.
36:18 SHU-W Corner kick by SHU-W Mikayla Moyer [36:18].
36:27 SHU-W Shot by SHU-W Kilee Coatney BLOCKED.
36:48 SHU-W Corner kick by SHU-W Mikayla Moyer [36:48].
38:21 IUP-W IUP-W substitution: SERRANO,TAYLOR for EMMA HAYS.
38:26 SHU-W Shot by SHU-W Victoria Rothrauff HIGH.
38:54 IUP-W GOAL by IUP-W SCARDINA,HANNAH (FIRST GOAL), Assist by SERRANO,TAYLOR, goal number 4 for season.

Indiana (PA) 1, Seton Hill 0
-- IUP-W *finished a cross into left corner of net
38:54 SHU-W SHU-W substitution: Riley Baker for Victoria Rothrauff.
43:35 SHU-W Yellow card on SHU-W Natalie Maver.
44:48 SHU-W Offside against Seton Hill.
45:00 0 End of period [45:00].
45:00 0 Start of 2nd period [45:00].

45:00 SHU-W

For SHU-W: #1  Lindsey Pazdziorko, #5  Madisyn Ramacciotti, #9  Emma Rain, #11 Lucia Lorenzo Parga, #14 Mikayla
Moyer, #15 Victoria Rothrauff, #17 Elizabeth Adams, #21 Madison Carr, #22 Natalie Maver, #38 Jessica Molitoris,
#51 Maddie Teakle.

45:00 IUP-W

For IUP-W: #35 Sarah Powell, #33 Julia Csernyik, #11 CLANTON,AVERY, #2  SCARDINA,HANNAH, #1
BERLIN,VANESSA, #22 RACHEL KALKBRENNER, #13 KYLIE WARREN, #21 KRISTEN FINNERTY, #10 ORR,MADDY, #15
ELLE SMITH, #31 SERRANO,TAYLOR.

-- IUP-W Foul on Indiana (PA).
47:18 SHU-W Header Shot by SHU-W Victoria Rothrauff, SAVE BERLIN,VANESSA.
51:09 SHU-W Corner kick by SHU-W Mikayla Moyer [51:09].
51:15 SHU-W Shot by SHU-W Victoria Rothrauff WIDE.
52:28 SHU-W Shot by SHU-W Maddie Teakle, SAVE BERLIN,VANESSA.
55:42 IUP-W Corner kick by IUP-W CLANTON,AVERY [55:42].
55:43 IUP-W Shot by IUP-W KRISTEN FINNERTY WIDE.
56:23 IUP-W Shot by IUP-W ELLE SMITH WIDE.
57:37 IUP-W Shot by IUP-W ELLE SMITH HIGH.
57:51 SHU-W SHU-W substitution: Samantha Hallo for Lucia Lorenzo Parga.
-- SHU-W Foul on Seton Hill.
59:35 IUP-W IUP-W substitution: EMMA HAYS for RACHEL KALKBRENNER.
-- IUP-W Foul on Indiana (PA).
61:07 SHU-W Shot by SHU-W Mikayla Moyer, SAVE BERLIN,VANESSA.
61:23 SHU-W Corner kick by SHU-W Mikayla Moyer [61:23].
62:11 IUP-W Shot by IUP-W SCARDINA,HANNAH, SAVE Lindsey Pazdziorko.
63:09 SHU-W SHU-W substitution: Leah Policarpio for Mikayla Moyer.
63:09 SHU-W SHU-W substitution: Kilee Coatney for Emma Rain.
63:09 SHU-W SHU-W substitution: Morgan Walters for Madison Carr.
-- IUP-W Foul on Indiana (PA).
65:03 IUP-W IUP-W substitution: MYERS,ADI for ELLE SMITH.
66:01 SHU-W Header Shot by SHU-W Morgan Walters WIDE.



66:07 IUP-W IUP-W substitution: THOERICHT,CHOE for ORR,MADDY.
67:07 SHU-W SHU-W substitution: Ali Resch for Natalie Maver.
68:18 SHU-W Corner kick by SHU-W Victoria Rothrauff [68:18].
71:25 IUP-W Offside against Indiana (PA).
72:16 SHU-W Offside against Seton Hill.
73:39 SHU-W SHU-W substitution: Brenna Springer for Victoria Rothrauff.
73:39 SHU-W SHU-W substitution: Mikayla Moyer for Maddie Teakle.
74:31 SHU-W Corner kick by SHU-W Mikayla Moyer [74:31].
74:42 SHU-W Shot by SHU-W Kilee Coatney HIGH.
75:35 SHU-W Corner kick by SHU-W Mikayla Moyer [75:35].
75:37 SHU-W Shot by SHU-W Kilee Coatney HIGH.
77:30 IUP-W IUP-W substitution: ORR,MADDY for SERRANO,TAYLOR.
-- IUP-W Foul on Indiana (PA).
79:24 IUP-W IUP-W substitution: MYERS,ADI for ELLE SMITH.
82:28 SHU-W SHU-W substitution: Emma Rain for Brenna Springer.
82:28 SHU-W SHU-W substitution: Victoria Rothrauff for Morgan Walters.
82:28 SHU-W SHU-W substitution: Mia Lindborg for Madisyn Ramacciotti.
84:11 IUP-W Shot by IUP-W Sarah Powell, SAVE Lindsey Pazdziorko.
86:48 IUP-W GOAL by IUP-W ORR,MADDY, Assist by EMMA HAYS, goal number 1 for season.

Indiana (PA) 2, Seton Hill 0
-- IUP-W *long ball, got behind defender and beat goalie to left side
87:56 IUP-W IUP-W substitution: MYERS,ADI for Sarah Powell.
88:25 SHU-W Corner kick by SHU-W Victoria Rothrauff [88:25].
-- SHU-W Foul on Seton Hill.
90:00 0 End of period [90:00].


